Body Ported  Series SY3000/5000/7000
Note) AC-type models that are CE-compliant
have DIN terminals only. [Option]
20Type
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M, W
Nil Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S
Z

Made to Order
CE-compliant
How to Order Valve
Series
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
Type of actuation
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
∗ Power saving circuit is not available in the case
of D, Y, DO, YO or W type.
StandardNil
T With power saving circuit (24 VDC, 12 VDC only)
Coil specifications
Grommet
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC/
100, 110, 200, 220 VAC
L plug connector M plug connector
24, 12 VDC/
100, 110, 200,
220 VAC
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC
DIN terminal M8 connector
Note 1) The DIN terminal of the SY3000 series cannot be mounted on a standard manifold. For
details, refer to page 520.
Note 2) Enter the cable length symbols in . Please be sure to fill in the blank referring to page 523.
∗ LN, MN type: with 2 sockets.
∗ “Y” type is a DIN terminal conforming to EN-175301-803C (former DIN43650C).
For details, refer to page 519.
∗ For connector cable of M8 connector, refer to page 522.
∗ M8 thread conforming to IEC60947-5-2 standard is also available. Refer to page 509 for
details.
∗ Refer to page 519 for the lead wire length of L and M plug connectors.
∗ Refer to page 520 for the connector assembly with cover for L and M plug connectors.
Electrical entry
G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H: Lead wire
length 600 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
LN: Without lead wire
LO: Without connector
M: With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
MN: Without lead wire
MO: Without connector
CE-
compliant
Manifold
mounting
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
DC
AC
(SY5000/7000 only)
D: With connector
DO: Without connector
Y: With connector
YO: Without connector
WO: Without
connector cable
W: With connector
cable Note 2)
—Nil
X90 Main valve fluororubber
(Refer to page 510.)
Note) AC-type models that